Sunlord                                  Categories: general confidential                                     Page 1 of 13
                             Automotive Electronics Specifications for Wire Wound Chip Ferrite Inductor
  For Automotive Electronics
[ New Released, Revised]                    SPEC No.: AWL04220000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Wire Wound Chip Ferrite Inductor
Sunlord Part Number AWL3225FP Series

No. Part Name Material Name
① Lid Ni-Zn Ferrite
② Epoxy Epoxy resin
③ Wire
Polyurethane system
enameled copper wire
④ Core Ni-Zn Ferrite
⑤
Electrode
structure
Ag+Ni+Sn plating
     Part Number
Inductance(uH)
@1MHz,1V
DCR (Ω) Max. SRF (MHz) Min. Isat (mA) Max. Irms (mA) Max.
AWL3225FP2R2MTF 2.2±20% 0.19 200  1000 1000
AWL3225FP2R7MTF 2.7±20% 0.22 200 975 975
AWL3225FP3R3MTF 3.3±20% 0.24 150 950 950
AWL3225FP4R7MTF 4.7±20% 0.28 100 850 850
AWL3225FP100MTF 10±20% 0.40 100 500  700
AWL3225FP220MTF 22±20% 0.62 50 400  550
AWL3225FP470MTF 47±20% 0.90 30 300  500
①
③
⑤
②